

Digitally
signed by
TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date:
2025.09.09
17:49:19
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT (L) NO.11872 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.13610 OF 2025**

Daulat Shahbuddin Virani

.. Plaintiff

Versus

Amina Firoz Virani

.. Respondent

Mr. Hrushi Narvekar i/b M/s.Trilegal, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

**Ms. Fereshte Sethna a/w Mr.Mohit Tiwari i/b M/s.DMD Advocates for
the Defendant.**

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.

DATE: SEPTEMBER 9, 2025

P. C.

- 1. Stand over to 11th September 2025 for ad-interim relief.**

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]