

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS LODGING NO. 11872 OF 2025

Daulat Shahbuddin Virani .....PLAINTIFF  
V/S  
Amina Firoz Virani .....DEFENDANT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13610 OF 2025  
In  
SUITS STAMP NO. 11872 OF 2025

Daulat Shahbuddin Virani .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Amina Firoz Virani .....RESPONDENT

Adv. Hrushi Narvekar a/w Adv. Samit Shukla, Adv. Siddharth  
Shukla, Adv. Saloni Shah and Adv. Mustafa Nalwala i/by  
Trilegal for the Plaintiff  
Adv. Fereshte Sethna a/w Adv. Mohit Tiwari i/by DMD  
Advocates for the Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH  
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

**DATE : 16th September, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 18/09/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**